
2012 North Carolina Football

North Carolina Game Results (as of Nov 10, 2012)

All games

Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend

Sep 01, 2012 ELON W 62-0 1-0 0-0 3:10 50500

*Sep 08, 2012 at Wake Forest  L 27-28 1-1 0-1 3:32 29526

Sep 15, 2012 at #19 Louisville  L 34-39 1-2 0-1 3:18 53334

Sep 22, 2012 EAST CAROLINA W 27-6 2-2 0-1 3:03 59500

Sep 29, 2012 IDAHO W 66-0 3-2 0-1 3:15 32000

*Oct 06, 2012 VIRGINIA TECH W 48-34 4-2 1-1 3:40 54000

*Oct 13, 2012 at Miami W 18-14 5-2 2-1 3:24 58954

*Oct 20, 2012 at Duke  L 30-33 5-3 2-2 3:30 33941

*Oct 27, 2012 NC STATE W 43-35 6-3 3-2 3:48 62000

*Nov 10, 2012 GEORGIA TECH  L 50-68 6-4 3-3 3:38 50000



2012 North Carolina Football

North Carolina Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2012)

All games

Team Statistics NC OPP

SCORING 405 257

  Points Per Game 40.5 25.7

FIRST DOWNS 240 212

  R u s h i n g 101 81

  P a s s i n g 125 115

  P e n a l t y 14 16

RUSHING YARDAGE 2010 1379

  Yards gained rushing 2208 1684

  Yards lost rushing 198 305

  Rushing Attempts 387 395

  Average Per Rush 5.2 3.5

  Average Per Game 201.0 137.9

  TDs Rushing 26 18

PASSING YARDAGE 2877 2542

  C o m p - A t t - I n t 229-363-7 210-355-14

  Average Per Pass 7.9 7.2

  Average Per Catch 12.6 12.1

  Average Per Game 287.7 254.2

  TDs Passing 21 12

TOTAL OFFENSE 4887 3921

  Total Plays 750 750

  Average Per Play 6.5 5.2

  Average Per Game 488.7 392.1

KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 40-929 55-1246

PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 33-484 16-83

INT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-100 7-30

KICK RETURN AVERAGE 23.2 22.7

PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 14.7 5.2

INT RETURN AVERAGE 7.1 4.3

FUMBLES-LOST 14-9 15-8

PENALTIES-Yards 72-634 65-543

  Average Per Game 63.4 54.3

PUNTS-Yards 41-1754 57-2219

  Average Per Punt 42.8 38.9

  Net punt average 40.3 30.1

KICKOFFS-Yards 76-4636 54-3314

  Average Per Kick 61.0 61.4

  Net kick average 53.7 38.1

TIME OF POSSESSION/Game  2 7 : 0 2  3 2 : 5 8

3RD-DOWN Conversions 59/144 64/159

  3rd-Down Pct 41% 40%

4TH-DOWN Conversions 13/20 5/13

  4th-Down Pct 65% 38%

SACKS BY-Yards 24-165 10-67

MISC YARDS 0 0

TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 51 32

FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 15-19 12-14

ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 0-0

RED-ZONE SCORES (42-53) 79% (29-33) 88%

RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (32-53) 60% (19-33) 58%

PAT-ATTEMPTS (46-46) 100% (27-27) 100%

ATTENDANCE 308000 175755

  Games/Avg Per Game 6/51333 4/43939

  Neutral Site Games 0/0

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total

North Carolina 119 101 103 82 0 405

Opponents 74 92 53 38 0 257



2012 North Carolina Football

North Carolina Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2012)

All games

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Giovani Bernard  8 142 1040 32 1008 7.1 11 68 126.0

A.J. Blue 10 73 403 10 393 5.4 8 34 39.3

Romar Morris 10 67 391 15 376 5.6 2 31 37.6

Marquise Williams  7 22 146 0 146 6.6 3 16 20.9

Erik Highsmith 10 2 51 0 51 25.5 1 45 5.1

Bryn Renner 10 53 118 90 28 0.5 1 16 2.8

Kenny Owens  7 9 21 2 19 2.1 0 5 2.7

Travis Riley  2 7 22 4 18 2.6 0 11 9.0

Tommy Hibbard 10 2 10 0 10 5.0 0 8 1.0

Caleb Pressley  1 2 2 2 0 0.0 0 2 0.0

Sean Tapley 10 2 1 1 0 0.0 0 1 0.0

Jheranie Boyd  5 2 3 13 -10 -5.0 0 3 -2.0

TEAM  6 4 0 29 -29 -7.2 0 0 -4.8

Total 10 387 2208 198 2010 5.2 26 68 201.0

Opponents 10 395 1684 305 1379 3.5 18 39 137.9

Passing gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Bryn Renner 10 144.33 219-347-7 63.1 2736 20 78 273.6

Marquise Williams  7 161.66 9-14-0 64.3 123 1 39 17.6

TEAM  6 0.00 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Erik Highsmith 10 251.20 1-1-0 100.0 18 0 18 1.8

Total 10 144.89 229-363-7 63.1 2877 21 78 287.7

Opponents 10 122.57 210-355-14 59.2 2542 12 83 254.2

Receiving gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Erik Highsmith 10 46 511 11.1 2 47 51.1

Giovani Bernard  8 38 411 10.8 4 78 51.4

Eric Ebron 10 37 568 15.4 3 49 56.8

Quinshad Davis 10 36 463 12.9 3 35 46.3

Sean Tapley 10 23 358 15.6 5 62 35.8

Romar Morris 10 12 204 17.0 2 50 20.4

Mark McNeill  7 10 71 7.1 0 21 10.1

A.J. Blue 10 8 68 8.5 0 13 6.8

Jack Tabb  8 7 96 13.7 1 25 12.0

Jheranie Boyd  5 4 44 11.0 1 35 8.8

Roy Smith  6 3 30 10.0 0 17 5.0

Damien Washington  8 2 16 8.0 0 15 2.0

Bryn Renner 10 1 26 26.0 0 18 2.6

Nic Platt  7 1 10 10.0 0 10 1.4

Travis Riley  2 1 2 2.0 0 2 1.0

Peyton Jenest 10 0 -1 0.0 0 0 -0.1

Total 10 229 2877 12.6 21 78 287.7

Opponents 10 210 2542 12.1 12 83 254.2

Punt Returns no. yds avg td lg

Giovani Bernard 14 251 17.9 2 74

Roy Smith 12 164 13.7 0 28

Erik Highsmith 4 58 14.5 0 33

Romar Morris 2 11 5.5 0 0

Pete Mangum 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 33 484 14.7 2 74

Opponents 16 83 5.2 0 18

Interceptions no. yds avg td lg

Tim Scott 4 50 12.5 1 34

Tre Boston 3 2 0.7 0 2

Darien Rankin 2 23 11.5 0 12

Dion Guy 1 25 25.0 0 25

Shakeel Rashad 1 0 0.0 0 0

Terry Shankle 1 0 0.0 0 0

Jabari Price 1 0 0.0 0 0

T.J. Jiles 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 14 100 7.1 1 34

Opponents 7 30 4.3 0 24

Kick Returns no. yds avg td lg

Sean Tapley 24 554 23.1 1 94

Romar Morris 15 360 24.0 0 40

Norkeithus Otis 1 15 15.0 0 15

Total 40 929 23.2 1 94

Opponents 55 1246 22.7 2 100

Fumble Returns no. yds avg td lg

Travis Hughes 1 8 8.0 0 8

Total 1 8 8.0 0 8

Opponents 2 20 10.0 0 14



2012 North Carolina Football

North Carolina Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2012)

All games

PAT

Scoring td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts

Giovani Bernard 17 - - - - - - - 102

Casey Barth - 15-19 44-44 - - - - - 89

A.J. Blue 8 - - - - - - - 48

Sean Tapley 6 - - - - - - - 36

Romar Morris 4 - - - - - - - 24

Eric Ebron 3 - - - 1 - - - 20

Erik Highsmith 3 - - - - - - - 18

Quinshad Davis 3 - - - - - - - 18

Marquise Williams 3 - - - - - - - 18

Jack Tabb 1 - - - 3 - - - 12

Jheranie Boyd 1 - - - - - - - 6

Tim Scott 1 - - - - - - - 6

Bryn Renner 1 - - - - 0-1 - - 6

Thomas Moore - - 2-2 - - - - - 2

Tommy Hibbard - - - - - 4-4 - - 0

Total 51 15-19 46-46 - 4 4-5 - - 405

Opponents 32 12-14 27-27 - 1 1-5 - - 257

Total Offense g plays rush pass total avg/g

Bryn Renner 10 400 28 2736 2764 276.4

Giovani Bernard 8 142 1008 0 1008 126.0

A.J. Blue 10 73 393 0 393 39.3

Romar Morris 10 67 376 0 376 37.6

Marquise Williams 7 36 146 123 269 38.4

Erik Highsmith 10 3 51 18 69 6.9

Kenny Owens 7 9 19 0 19 2.7

Travis Riley 2 7 18 0 18 9.0

Tommy Hibbard 10 2 10 0 10 1.0

Jheranie Boyd 5 2 -10 0 -10 -2.0

TEAM 6 5 -29 0 -29 -4.8

Total 10 750 2010 2877 4887 488.7

Opponents 10 750 1379 2542 3921 392.1

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk

Casey Barth 15-19 78.9 0-0 5-5 5-7 5-7 0-0 48 0

FG Sequence North Carolina Opponents

Elon (21),(32) -

Wake Forest (25),(30) 40

Louisville - (22),(43)

East Carolina (20),34,(41) (22),(26)

Idaho (33) -

Virginia Tech (44),(40) (40),(35)

Miami 33,(48),43 -

Duke (30),(23),(28) (28),(30),(20),(43)

NC State (45),46,(34) 38

Georgia Tech - (35),(34)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

Punting no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk

Tommy Hibbard 41 1754 42.8 60 1 7 16 11 0

Total 41 1754 42.8 60 1 7 16 11 0

Opponents 57 2219 38.9 57 1 12 13 8 3

Kickoffs no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln

Casey Barth 72 4406 61.2 19 0

Thomas Moore 4 230 57.5 0 0

Total 76 4636 61.0 19 0 22.7 38.4 26

Opponents 54 3314 61.4 13 1 23.2 38.1 26



2012 North Carolina Football

North Carolina Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2012)

All games

All Purpose g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g

Giovani Bernard 8 1008 411 251 0 0 1670 208.8

Romar Morris 10 376 204 11 360 0 951 95.1

Sean Tapley 10 0 358 0 554 0 912 91.2

Erik Highsmith 10 51 511 58 0 0 620 62.0

Eric Ebron 10 0 568 0 0 0 568 56.8

Quinshad Davis 10 0 463 0 0 0 463 46.3

A.J. Blue 10 393 68 0 0 0 461 46.1

Roy Smith 6 0 30 164 0 0 194 32.3

Marquise Willia 7 146 0 0 0 0 146 20.9

Jack Tabb 8 0 96 0 0 0 96 12.0

Mark McNeill 7 0 71 0 0 0 71 10.1

Bryn Renner 10 28 26 0 0 0 54 5.4

Tim Scott 10 0 0 0 0 50 50 5.0

Jheranie Boyd 5 -10 44 0 0 0 34 6.8

Dion Guy 10 0 0 0 0 25 25 2.5

Darien Rankin 9 0 0 0 0 23 23 2.6

Travis Riley 2 18 2 0 0 0 20 10.0

Kenny Owens 7 19 0 0 0 0 19 2.7

Damien Washin 8 0 16 0 0 0 16 2.0

Norkeithus Otis 9 0 0 0 15 0 15 1.7

Nic Platt 7 0 10 0 0 0 10 1.4

Tommy Hibbard 10 10 0 0 0 0 10 1.0

Tre Boston 10 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.2

Peyton Jenest 10 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -0.1

TEAM 6 -29 0 0 0 0 -29 -4.8

Total 10 2010 2877 484 929 100 6400 640.0

Opponents 10 1379 2542 83 1246 30 5280 528.0



2012 North Carolina Football

North Carolina Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 10, 2012)

All games

Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

# Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh rcv-yds ff kick saf

48 Kevin Reddick 10 42 30 72 14.0-57 5.5-41 . 5 6 . 1 . .

4 Jabari Price 10 46 25 71 4.0-23 1.0-13 1-0 8 1 . 1 . .

55 Tommy Heffernan 10 36 32 68 7.5-32 3.0-22 . 2 . . 1 . .

10 Tre Boston 10 34 31 65 1.0-2 . 3-2 6 . . . . .

57 Dion Guy 10 23 26 49 3.5-10 1.0-3 1-25 1 1 . . . .

1 Gene Robinson 10 25 15 40 2.0-4 . . 1 . 1-0 . . .

27 Darien Rankin 9 21 19 40 1.0-7 . 2-23 2 1 . . . .

7 Tim Scott 10 27 11 38 2.5-5 . 4-50 7 . . . . .

95 Kareem Martin 10 18 18 36 14.0-49 3.0-26 . 3 7 1-0 1 . .

92 Sylvester Williams 10 16 16 32 10.5-37 5.0-30 . . 4 . . . .

3 Sam Smiley 7 12 14 26 . . . . . . . . .

9 Travis Hughes 10 15 10 25 1.5-1 . . 1 1 2-8 1 . .

31 Pete Mangum 10 15 4 19 1.0-2 . . . . . . 1 .

34 Jeff Schoettmer 10 15 4 19 1.0-9 1.0-9 . . 1 1-0 . . .

97 Shawn Underwood 9 11 7 18 2.5-5 . . . 1 1-0 . . .

42 Shakeel Rashad 9 12 3 15 3.0-6 1.0-2 1-0 2 4 . 1 . .

74 Devonte Brown 8 5 9 14 0.5-5 0.5-5 . . . . . . .

93 Tim Jackson 8 7 7 14 4.0-7 1.0-2 . . 2 . . . .

16 Alex Dixon 10 9 4 13 . . . . . 1-0 1 . .

24 Terry Shankle 7 13 . 13 . . 1-0 4 . . 1 . .

25 Kameron Jackson 6 7 6 13 1.0-6 . . . . . . . .

96 Ethan Farmer 10 2 9 11 1.0-2 . . . . . . . .

28 Kendrick Singleton 10 6 5 11 . . . . . . . . .

90 Jessie Rogers 10 3 6 9 0.5-2 . . . 2 . . . .

35 Malik Simmons 10 5 . 5 . . . . . 1-0 . . .

85 Eric Ebron 10 1 3 4 . . . . . . . . .

37 T.J. Jiles 9 4 . 4 1.0-4 . 1-0 . . . . . .

29 Damien Washington 8 . 3 3 . . . . . . . . .

98 Justin Thomason 3 1 2 3 1.0-4 1.0-4 . . . . . . .

11 Casey Barth 10 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

52 Norkeithus Otis 9 2 1 3 1.0-8 1.0-8 . . . . 1 . .

86 Nic Platt 7 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .

43 Curtis Campbell 10 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

36 Ryan Mangum 2 1 1 2 . . . . . . . . .

21 Romar Morris 10 . 2 2 . . . . . . . 2 .

40 Tim Furr 2 2 . 2 . . . . . . . . .

56 P.J. Clyburn 5 . 2 2 . . . . 1 . . . .

9B Parker Thomas 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

60 Russell Bodine 10 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

87 Jheranie Boyd 5 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

2 Bryn Renner 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

14 Quinshad Davis 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

88 Erik Highsmith 10 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .

26 Giovani Bernard 8 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .

Total 10 446 330 776 79-287 24-165 14-100 42 32 8-8 9 3 .

Opponents 10 452 313 765 57-202 10-67 7-30 42 14 9-20 9 . .



2012 North Carolina Football

North Carolina Red-Zone Results (as of Nov 10, 2012)

All games

North Carolina Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01, 2012 ELON W 62-0 8 6 34 4 3 1 2 0 1 0 1 0 0

Sep 08, 2012 at Wake Forest L 27-28 5 5 27 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 15, 2012 at Louisville L 34-39 4 3 21 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 22, 2012 EAST CAROLINA W 27-6 4 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 29, 2012 IDAHO W 66-0 9 6 38 5 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0

Oct 06, 2012 VIRGINIA TECH W 48-34 4 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 13, 2012 at Miami W 18-14 4 2 15 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

Oct 20, 2012 at Duke L 30-33 5 5 23 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 27, 2012 NC STATE W 43-35 5 4 24 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Nov 10, 2012 GEORGIA TECH L 50-68 5 4 29 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Totals 53 42 256 32 21 11 10 2 3 3 3 0 0

42 of 53 (79.2%)

Opponents Inside North Carolina Red-Zone

Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game

Sep 01, 2012 ELON W 62-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Sep 08, 2012 at Wake Forest L 27-28 4 4 28 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 15, 2012 at Louisville L 34-39 7 6 33 4 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Sep 22, 2012 EAST CAROLINA W 27-6 2 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sep 29, 2012 IDAHO W 66-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 06, 2012 VIRGINIA TECH W 48-34 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 13, 2012 at Miami W 18-14 2 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oct 20, 2012 at Duke L 30-33 7 6 30 3 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Oct 27, 2012 NC STATE W 43-35 2 1 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Nov 10, 2012 GEORGIA TECH L 50-68 6 6 34 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 29 162 19 15 4 10 1 1 2 0 0 0

29 of 33 (87.9%)
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